# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM457226

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectrum Laboratories, Inc.		12/13/2010	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spectrum Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	18617 Broadwick Street
City:	Rancho Dominguez
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90220
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3332596	TUBE-A-LYZER
Registration Number:	3652351	PRO-CONNEX
Registration Number:	3546760	MBT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-5070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Cynthia J. Walden, FISH & RICHARDSON PC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia J. Walden
SIGNATURE:	/cynthia j. walden/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Spectrum\_Laboratories\_Inc\_2925187\_-\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_-\_1\_pgs#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0956

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:42 AM 12/31/2010 FILED 08:50 AM 12/31/2010 SRV 101253535 - 2925187 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A NON-DELAWARE ENTITY PURSUANT SECTION 266 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

(If changed, the name under which it's certificate of incorporation was originally filed wasN/A
2.) The date of filing of its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State is September 15, 1998
3.) The jurisdiction to which the corporation shall convert to is California and the name under which the entity shall be known as is Spectrum Laboratories. Inc.
4.) The conversion has been approved in accordance with this section;
5.) The corporation may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the corporation arising while it was a corporation of the State of Delaware, and that it irrevocably appoints
the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding.
or proceeding.  6.) The address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of
or proceeding.

Name: Roy T. Eddleman, CEO
Print or Type Name and Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0957

**RECORDED: 01/08/2018**